

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26920/2019

KALUA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(*** ONLY I.A. No. 40254/2022 alongwith I.A. Diary nos. 40256, 40263 and 40264 of 2022 IN SLP(C) NO. 1908/2020 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.****

IA No. 194569/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173516/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 194567/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1908/2020 (XI)

(I.A. No. 40254/2022 alongwith I.A. Diary nos. 40256, 40263 and 40264 of 2022 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

IA No. 40254/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 07-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for impleadment has been moved by the applicant, for which time was granted on more than one occasion to file a reply. This has not been done so far.

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to file a reply subject to deposit of costs of Rs.10,000/- in the Registry of this Court.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER(NSH)