

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26920/2019

KALUA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.6043/2020 IN SLP NO. 2659/2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE
THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No.2659/2020 (XI)

(IA No.6043/2020 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 27-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.6043/2020

Accepting the plea of the applicants and at their own risk,
this application is allowed, permitting deletion of the name of
respondent No.5 from the array of parties in the main case.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)