

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15410/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2022 in FA No. 2/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ZUVAIDA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113161/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113164/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.113165/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113166/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113162/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15412/2023 (XI)

(IA No.109092/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109086/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109088/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.109093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No.15416/2023([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.11 I.E. Diary No. 15410/2023.]
IA No. 120922/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 120919/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 120917/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 120918/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 120924/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 120925/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 120916/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 120920/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For the parties: Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Dy. No.15416/2023

Permission to file SLP is granted.
I.A. No.120920/2023 for setting aside abatement is allowed.
Delay condoned.
I.A. No. 120919/2023 for substitution is allowed.
Issue notice.

SLP (C) Dy. No.15410/2023

Delay condoned.
I.A. No.113164/2023 for deletion is allowed.
Issue notice.

SLP (C) Dy. No.15412/2023

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Tag these matters along with SLP(C) No.26920/2019 and connected petitions.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR