

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26920/2019

KALUA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 194569/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 173516/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 194567/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2659/2020 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 1910/2020 (XI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
198466/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 198467/2019

IA No. 198466/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 198467/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1907/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.796/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.794/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1908/2020 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 1909/2020 (XI)

(IA No.503/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.504/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.502/2020-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1911/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197733/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1912/2020 (XI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
3144/2020

Contd...

Item no.14

IA No. 3144/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1913/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198656/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198660/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.198653/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2658/2020 (XI)
)

SLP(C) No. 1914/2020 (XI)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2907/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2908/2020

IA No. 2907/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 2908/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1915/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.737/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1916/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.626/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1906/2020 (XI)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 146291/2021
IA No. 198560/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1917/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1220/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2660/2020 (XI)

IA No. 6600/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1918/2020 (XI)

IA No. 2722/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 2723/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1919/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1234/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1235/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.1233/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1920/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.475/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1921/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1358/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2957/2020 (XI)

Contd...

Item no.14

IA No. 7293/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 7297/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1922/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2253/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2656/2020 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 1923/2020 (XI)

IA No. 467/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 468/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4302/2020 (XI)

IA No. 20042/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 20043/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14426/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113161/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113164/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.113165/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113166/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113162/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 14421/2023 (XI)
(IA No.109092/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109086/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109088/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.109093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 14374/2023 (XI)

IA No. 120922/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 120919/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 120917/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 120918/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 120924/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 120925/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 120916/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 120920/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 27-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

Contd...

Item no.14

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Applicant

Ms Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.26920/2019, SLP(C) No. 2660/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 2658/2020, SLP(C) No. 2957/2020, SLP(C) No. 2656/2020, SLP(C) No. 4302/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14426/2023, SLP(C) No. 14421/2023, SLP(C) No. 14374/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.14

SLP(C) No. 2659/2020

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.5 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.27.3.2023.

SLP(C) No. 1910/2020, SLP(C) No. 1907/2020, SLP(C) No. 1908/2020, SLP(C) No. 1909/2020, SLP(C) No. 1911/2020, SLP(C) No. 1912/2020 , SLP(C) No. 1913/2020, SLP(C) No. 1914/2020, SLP(C) No. 1915/2020, SLP(C) No. 1916/2020, SLP(C) No. 1906/2020, SLP(C) No. 1917/2020, SLP(C) No. 1918/2020, SLP(C) No. 1919/2020, SLP(C) No. 1920/2020, SLP(C) No. 1921/2020, SLP(C) No. 1922/2020, SLP(C) No. 1923/2020

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar