

ITEM NO.15+51

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 137/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2025 in FA No. 355/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

BASANT LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 1985/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 1988/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No(s). 364/2026

(IA No. 3527/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 3528/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv. (through V.C.)
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Khandelwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag with SLP(C) No. 36430 of 2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)